
Cultural Facilities, Events and Organizations in Nova Scotia

Organization/ Business Name Address Community PC Web site Phone

161 Gallon Gallery 1-6014 Cunard St. Halifax B3K 1E4 161gallongallery@gmail.com 423-2706

2BTheatre 5670 Macara Street Halifax B3K 1W2 http://www.2btheatre.com/ (902) 453-6267

4 C's Foundation Suite 204, 5663 Cornwallis St. Halifax B3K 1B6 www.4csfoundation.com (902) 422-4805

Advantage Frame & Gallery 3269 Hwy 2 Fall River B2T 1J5 http://www.advantageframe.ca/ 860-1162

African Nova Scotian Music Association PO Box 931 Halifax B3J 2V9 http://www.ansma.com/ 404-3036

Alderney Landing (Theatre, Craig Gallery) 2 Ochterloney Street, PO.Box 725 Dartmouth B2Y 3Z3 http://www.alderneylanding.com/theatre/theatre.html 461-4698

Alliance of Kings Artists PO Box 394 Kentville B4N 3X1 http://www.valleyarts.ca/ (902)582-3656

Anna Leonowens Gallery (NSCAD) 5163 Duke St Halifax B3J 3J6 http://nscad.ca/en/home/galleriesevents/galleries/default.aspx 494-8223

Annapolis Regional Community Arts Council PO Box 534 Annapolis Royal B0S 1A0 http://www.arcac.ca/ (902)532-7069

Anne Murray Centre PO Box 610, 36 MainStreet Springhill B0M1X0 www.annemurraycentre.com (902)597-8614

Antigonish Highland Society 274 Main St. Antigonish B2G 2C4 http://www.antigonishhighlandgames.ca (902)863-4275

Argyle Fine Art 1869 Upper Water Street Halifax B3J 1S9 http://www.argylefa.com 425-9456

Art 1274 1274 Hollis Street Halifax http://www.art1274hollis.com/ 446-4077

Art&Jules 2089 Gottingen Street Halifax 4073390

Art Career Project, The Halifax theartcareerproject.com,

Art Gallery of Nova Scotia 1723 Hollis Street Halifax B3J 3C8 http://www.artgalleryofnovascotia.ca 424-7542

Art in a Box (VANS gallery) 1161 Hollis Street Halifax http://vans.ednet.ns.ca/ 423-4694

Art Port Gallery 1 Bell Bl. Enfield B2T 1K2 873-4446

Art Restoration & Conservation Svcs. 440-8004

Art Sales and Rental Gallery (AGNS) 1723 Hollis Street Halifax B3J 3C8 http://www.artgalleryofnovascotia.ca 424-3087

Astor Theatre P. O. Box 1148 Liverpool B0T lK0 http://www.astortheatre.ns.ca/ (902)354-5250

Atlantic Comedy Festival Society 1869 Upper Water St., 5th Fl. Halifax B3J 1S9 http://www.halifaxcomedyfest.ca/ 440-9200

Atlantic Fabrics, Crafts & More 114 Woodlawn Rd. Dartmouth B2X 1V1 www.atlanticfabrics.com 434-7220

Atlantic Film Festival 1601 South Park Street Halifax B3J 2L2 http://www.atlanticfilm.com/ 422-3456
Atlantic Filmmakers Cooperative (AFCOOP) 5600 Sackville St. Halifax B3J 1lL2 http://www.afcoop.ca 420-4572

Atlantic Fringe Festival 11 Fourth St. Dartmouth B2X 1Y1 http://www.atlanticfringe.ca/ 471-7081 

Atlantic Promotions (arts & crafts market) 463-2561

Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association 1484 Carleton Street, 3rd Floor Halifax B3H 3B7 http://www.atlanticpublishers.ca/ 420-0711

Ballroom Gallery 5500 Inglis St. Halifax B3J 1A8 http://uuch.ca/ballroom-gallery 429-5500

Black Cultural Society of Nova Scotia 1149 Main Street Dartmouth B2Z 1A8 http://www.bccns.com 434-6223

Black Sheep Gallery 1689 West Jeddore Rd West Jeddore B0J 1P0 www.lighthouse.ca/ 889-5012

Bogside Gallery 5527 Young St Halifax B3K 1Z7 www.hydrostonemarket.ca/shoppages/bogside.html 453-3063

Bresnen Peter Studio Pier 21 Halifax B3K 5S4 www.bresnenart.com 492-3899

Brushstroke Studios 18 Beech Hill Dr. Fall River www.brushstrokestudios.ca 456-8521

Buskers Festival (ESP Productions) 1150 Belmont on the Arm Halifax B3H 1J3 http://www.buskers.ca/

Calnen of Nova Scotia 1469 Birmingham St Halifax www.calnenphotography.com 423-8840

Canadian Craft Supplies 20 Rosewood Lane Eastern Passage B3G 1B4 www.canadiancraftsupplies.com 461-7765

Canvas Floormat Studio 6318 Norwood St. Halifax B3H 2L1 www.marigoldbedandbreakfast.com/gallery.htm 423-4798

Cape Breton Centre for Craft & Design P. O. Box 1686, 322 Charlotte St. Sydney B1P 6T7 http://www.capebretoncraft.com/ (902)539-7491

Caribou Gift Shop Art Gallery 6 Armada Dr. Halifax B3M 1R7 http://cariboulodgebb.com (902)455-5013

Carolyn's Restaurant & Craft Shop 656 Tancook Island Rd. Big Tancook Island www.tancookislandrestaurantandcrafts.ca (902)228-2749

Carrefour Atlantique Emporium 1869 Upper Water St. Halifax B3J 1S9 423-2940

Celtic Colours International Festival 850 Grand Lake Road, Suite 8 Sydney B1P 5T9 http://www.celtic-colours.com/ 1(877)285-2321

Celtic Music Interpretive Centre PO Box 157 Judique B0E 1P0 http://www.celticmusicsite.com/ (902)787-2708

Centre for Art Tapes

PO Box 36059, 5600 Sackville St., 

Ste. 207 Halifax B3J 1L2 http://www.centreforarttapes.ca/ 420-4002

Fest) P. O. Box 46 Canso B0H 1H0 http://www.stanfest.com/ 1(888)554-7826

Chester Theatre Council 22 Pleasant Street, PO Box 293 Chester B0J lJ0 http://chesterplayhouse.ca/ (902)275-3933

Clayworks 629 Bedford Hwy Halifax B3M 2L6 www.clayworks.ca 445-4453

Cobequid Arts Council (Marigold Centre) 605 Prince Street Truro B2N 1G2 http://www.marigoldcentre.ca/ (902)897-4004

Collideascope Digital Productions 5212 Sackville St, Suite 400 Halifax B3K 1K6 www.collideascope.com/ 429-0310

Comhairle na Gaidhlig, Alba Nuadh P.O. Box 123 Iona B2C 1N8 http://www.gaelic.ca/index.php (902)258-5768

Comunn Feis an Eilein PO Box 317 Christmas Island B1T 1R7 http://www.feisaneilein.ca/ (902)622-2627

Conseil des Arts de Cheticamp PO Box 430 Cheticamp B0E 1H0 http://www.festivallescaouette.com/conseildesarts.html(902)224-2642

Conseil des Arts de la Baie Universite Sainte-Anne, CP 232 Pointe de l'Eglise B0W 1M0 http://conseildesartsdelabaie.blogspot.com/ (902) 769-2114 poste 262

Corridor Gallery 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://vans.ednet.ns.ca/ 423-4694

Craig Gallery PO Box 725, 2 Ochterloney Street Dartmouth B2Y 3Z3 http://www.alderneylanding.com/gallery/gallery.html 461-4698

Cricket on the Hearth Interiors 1360 Bedford Hwy. Bedford www.cricketonthehearth.ca (902)835-5314

Crochet Heaven Porter's Lake 827-3397

Crowther & Brayley Ltd (gallery) PO Box 5032 Waverley B2R 1S2 www.crowther-brayley.com 423-3226

Cultural Affairs Consulting & Promotion 1240 Edward St. Halifax B3H 3H4 422-5403

Cultural Federations of Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 425-6373

Dalhousie Art Gallery 6101 University Avenue Halifax B3H3J5 http://artgallery.dal.ca/ 494-2403

Dalhousie Arts Centre 6101 University Avenue Halifax B3H 3J5 http://artscentre.dal.ca/box.html 1(800)874-1669

Dance Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.dancens.ca/ 422-1749

Debut Atlantic PO Box 3000, 5600 Sackville Street Halifax B3J 3E9 http://www.debutatlantic.ca/ 420-4328

deCoste Entertainment Centre P. O. Box 39 Pictou B0K lH0 http://www.decostecentre.ca/ 1(800)353-5338

Deep Roots Music Cooperative PO Box 2360 Wolfville B4P2G9 http://www.deeprootsmusic.ca/

Depew Gallery 11941 Peggys Cove Rd French Village B0J 3J0 823-3333

DeSerres (formerly Loomis) Art Store 1546 Barrington St Halifax B3J 3X7 www.deserres.ca/ 425-5566
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Designs by Denine 3299 Connaught Ave. Halifax B3L 3B4 422-0444

Dover Beach Photographic Art 3-1991 Prince Arthur St. Halifax B3H4H2 483-6259

Eastern Front Theatre PO Box 11, 77 King Street Dartmouth B2Y 3Y2 http://www.easternfronttheatre.com/ 466-2769

Educational Drama Association of NS 39 Exhibition St. Truro B2N 4C5 http://www.nstu.ca/SA/EDANS/index.html (902)362-3300

Eyelevel Gallery (& The Narrows) 2063 Gottingen Street Halifax B3K 3B2 http://www.eyelevelgallery.ca/ 425-6412

Fabricville The Village at Bayer's Rd Halifax www.fabricville.com/ 443-9675

La Fédération culturelle acadienne de la 

Nouvelle-Écosse C.P. 223 Dartmouth B2Y 3Y3 www.fecane.com

Federation of Music Festivals of NS 82 High St. New Glasgow B2H 2W8 http://www.fcmf.org/province.htm (902)752-9590

Festival Acadien de Clare PO Box 458 Little Brook B0W 1Z0 http://www.baiesaintemarie.com/festival/ (902)769-0832

Festival Antigonish Summer Theatre PO Box 5000 Antigonish B2G 2W5 http://www.festivalantigonish.com/ (902)867-3333

Fisherman's Cove Gallery 10 Wharf Rd Eastern Passage B3G 1M7 http://www.fishermanscove.ns.ca/ 461-4099

Fisher's Stationery Ltd 122 Portland St Dartmouth B2Y 1H8 469-6926

Flight of Fancy Art Gallery 223 Bear River B0S 1B0 http://theflight.ca 1(866)467-4171

Forrestal Fine Arts Ltd 3 Albert St. Dartmouth B2Y 3M1 www.forrestallfineart.com 469-7454

Foxy Moon Hair Gallery 2725 Agricola St. Halifax B3K 4E2 444-7675

Frame Plus Art 2705 Agricola St Halifax B3K 4C7 www.frameplusart.com/ 455-9762

FRED Beauty Food Art 2606 Agricola St Halifax B3K 4C8 www.fredsalon.ca 423-5400

Fundy Folk Society (Evergreen Theatre) 1660 Stronach Mountain Rd., RR#1 Margaretsville B0S 1N0 http://www.evergreentheatre.ca/index.html (902)825-6834

Gaelic College Foundation PO Box 80 Englishtown B0C 1H0 http://www.gaeliccollege.edu/index.php

Gallery Page and Strange 1869 Granville St Halifax B3J 1Y1 www.pageandstrange.com/ 422-8995

Gathering of Artists 1242 Wright Ave Halifax B3J 1C7 431-0203

Glenda's Custom Framing 397 Hammonds Plains Rd Halifax B4B 1A5 835-7055

Guysborough Antigonish Pictou Arts & 

Culture Council (GAPACC) Box 1175 Antigonish B2G 2L6 http://www.gapacc.ns.ca/

Halifax Camerata Singers 6199 Chebucto Rd. Halifax B3L 1K7 http://www.halifaxcamerata.org/ 492-4523

Halifax Pop Explosion *
2151 Gottingen St. Halifax B3K 3B5 http://www.halifaxpopexplosion.com/ 482-8176

Highland Heart Hookery 23 Chartwell Ln Halifax B3M 3S7 www.hookarug.com/ 445-4644

Houston North Gallery 110 Montague Lunenburg B0J 2C0 www.houston-north-gallery.ns.ca/ 1(866)634-8869

Hydrostone Gallery 5519 Young St. Halifax B3K 1Z7 http://hydrostonegallery.com/ 444-3050

Inverness County Council of the Arts PO Box 709 Inverness B0E 1N0 http://www.invernessarts.ca/ (902)258-2533

JazzEast Box 33043 Halifax B3L 4T6 http://www.jazzeast.com (902)492-2225 x9

Jennifer's of Nova Scotia 5635 Spring Garden Rd. Halifax B3J 1G9 www.jennifers.ns.ca/ 425-3119

Jo Beale Art Gallery 154 Peggy's Point Rd. Peggy's Cove B3Z 2S2 www.jobealegallery.net/ 823-1960

Jones & Co. (Artists'/Musicians' Agent) PO Box 25072 Halifax B3M 4H4 www.jonesandcoartistmanagement.com 429-9005

Khyber ICA 1588 Barrington Street Halifax B3J 1Z6 http://www.khyber.ca/ 422-9668

Kinetic Studio 6252 Jubilee Road Halifax B3H 2G5 http://www.dancens.ca/Kinetic_Studio/ 425-3725

King's Theatre Society PO Box 161 Annapolis Royal B0S 1A0 http://www.kingstheatre.ca (902)532-7704

La Maison d'Art 6785 St. Margaret's Bay Rd Head of St. Margaret's BayB3Z 1X8 820-3033

Linda Joy Media Arts Society

PO Box 2574, Station M, 5600 

Sackville St. Suite 222F Halifax B3J 3N5 http://www.lindajoy.com/ 420-4522

Live Art Dance Productions PO Box 282, Halifax Central Halifax B3J 2N7 http://www.liveartproductions.ca/ 420-0003

Loop, the 1547 Barrington St Halifax B3J 1Z4 www.theloophalifax.ca/ 429-5667

Lunenburg Craftsmen Halifax Airport, 1 Bell Blvd Enfield B2T 1K2 873-4523

Lunenburg Folk Harbour Festival PO Box 655 Lunenburg B0J 2C0 http://www.folkharbour.com/ (902)634-3180

Maples Décor Gallery Ltd 1361 Bedford Hwy Bedford B4A 1C5 835-8680

Maritime Canvas Converters & Upholstering 

Ltd. 378 Herring Cove Rd. Halifax B3R 1W2 www.maritimecanvas.ca 429-1201

Maritime Fine Arts Studio Gallery Barrington Place, 1903 Barrington St.Halifax B3J 3L7 422-9606

Maritime Hobbies & Crafts Ltd. 1521 Grafton St Halifax B3J 2B9 www.maritimehobbies.com/ 423-8870

Mary E. Black Gallery 1096 Marginal Rd Halifax B3H 4P6 www.craft-design.ns.ca/gallery.html 492-2522

Mermaid Theatre of Nova Scotia P.O. Box  2697 Windsor B0N 2T0 http://www.mermaidtheatre.ns.ca/ (902)798-5841

Michael's Arts and Crafts 180 Chain Lake Dr. Halifax B3S 1B9 www.michaels.com 450-0288

Mindy Moore Sculpture Stoneware & 

Porcelain 17 Flemming Dr. Halifax B3P 1A8 mmoore@eastlink.ca 479-0299

Mireau Art 3347 Novalea Drive Halifax www.mireauart.com 429-7078

Mocean Dance PO Box 783 (CRO) Halifax B3J 2V2 http://www.moceandance.com/Home/ 406-7228

Mount Saint Vincent University Art Gallery 166 Bedford Hwy Halifax B3M 2J6 http://msvuart.ca/ 457-6160

Mulgrave Road Theatre P.O. Box 219 Guysborough B0H 1N0 http://www.mulgraveroad.ca/ (902)533-2092

Multicultural Association of Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.mans.ns.ca/ 423-6534

Music Nova Scotia 5516 SpringGarden Rd. Suite 302 Halifax B3J 1G6 http://www.musicnovascotia.ca 423-6271

Musique Royale 64 Townsend St. Lunenburg B0J 2C0 http://www.musiqueroyale.com/ (902)624-0506

Neptune Theatre 1593 Argyle Street Halifax B3J 2B2 http://www.neptunetheatre.com/ 429-7300

Nova Scotia Choral Federation 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.nscf.ns.ca 423-4688
Nova Scotia Designer Crafts Council 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.nsdcc.ns.ca/ 423-3837

Nova Scotia International Tattoo 1586 Queen Street Halifax B3J 2J1 http://www.nstattoo.ca 420-1114

Nova Scotia Kiwanis Music Festival 5991 Spring Garden Rd, Suite 720 Halifax B3H 1Y6 http://www.hfxmusicfest.com/ 423-6147

Nova Scotia Talent Trust PO Box 575 Halifax B3J 2R7 http://www.nstalenttrust.ns.ca/ 223-4304

Nova Scotia Youth Orchestra 6199 Chebucto Rd. Halifax B3L 1K7 www.novascotiayouthorchestra.com/ 423-5984

Oh Caldwell Home Design Consultants Halifax B3M 2M9 488-4609
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Old Anderson House Craft Shop & Gallery 152 West Petpeswick Rd Musquoidoboit HarbourBOJ 2L0 889-3099

One Light Theatre PO Box 1603 (CRO) Halifax B3J 2Y3 http://www.onelighttheatre.com/ 425-6812

Osprey Arts Centre Association PO Box 193 Shelburne B0T 1W0 http://www.ospreyartscentre.com/ (902)875-2359

Ostrea Lake Pottery 976 Greenwood Ave. Halifax B3H 3K9 olpotts@ns.sympatico.ca 429-7548

Painter's Palette Art Gallery 1535 Dresden Row Halifax B3J 3T1 425-4619

Pajama Art Company Halifax 222-2748

Paragon Theatre Gallery 2037 Gottingen Street Halifax

Pedway Picture Gallery (see Veith St.) Alderney Landing Pedway Dartmouth

Phan's Oriental Handcraft Bedford 835-0170

Photo Memories 201 Chain Lake Dr. Halifax B3S 1C8 www.photomemories.ca 444-7774

Pieces of Wood(tole painting supplies/gifts) 148 Ross Rd. Westphal B2Z 1B4 434-9777

Playwrights Atlantic Resource Centre PO Box 33038, Quinpool RPO Halifax B3L 4T6 http://www.playwrightsatlantic.ca/ 423-5358

Portloggia (NSCAD Port Campus) 1107 Marginal Road Halifax 442-8769

Puffin Gallery (see Carrefour Atlantic 

Emporium) Historic Properties Halifax

Queen St. Studios 50 Queen St, Suite 201 Dartmouth B2Y 1G1 www.qsstudios.ca/ 463-2665

Ross Creek Centre for the Arts Box 190 Canning B0P 1H0 http://www.artscentre.ca/ (902)582-3842

Saint Mary's University Art Gallery 923 Robie St. Halifax B3H 3C3 www.stmarys.ca/administration/externalaffairs/artgallery/welcome.html420-5445

Savoy Theatre 116 Commercial Street Glace Bay B1A 3C1 http://www.savoytheatre.com/ (902)482-1599

Scotia Chamber Players (Scotia Festival) 6181 Lady Hammond Road Halifax B3K 2R9 http://www.scotiafestival.ns.ca/ 429-9467

Secord Gallery Hall of Frame 6301 Quinpool Rd (upstairs) Halifax B3L 1A4 http://www.secordgallery.com 423-6644

Seeds Gallery (NSCAD Student Art) 1892 Hollis St Halifax 494-8301

Shakespeare by the Sea 5799 Charles Street Halifax B3K 1K7 http://www.shakespearebythesea.ca/ 422-0295

Shelburne County Arts Council Box 365 Shelburne B0T 1W0

Ship's Company Theatre Box 275 Parrsboro B0M 1S0 http://www.shipscompany.com (902)254-2003

Societe Musique Saint-Bernard Box 345 Weymouth B0W 3T0 www.musiquesaintbernard.ca

Sou'Wester Gift Shop & Restaurant Ltd 178 Peggy's Point Rd Peggy's Cove B3Z 3S2 http://www.peggys-cove.com/ 823-2561

St. Cecilia Concert Society 6199 Chebucto Rd. Halifax B3L 1K7 http://www.stcecilia.ca/ 423-0143

Strathspey Place Association PO Box 235, 11156 Route 19 Mabou B0E 1X0 http://www.strathspeyplace.com/ (902)945-5300

Studio 21 Fine Art 1223 Lower Water Street Halifax B3J 3S8 http://www.studio21.ca 420-1852

Symphony Nova Scotia Park Lane, Suite 301, Box 218, 5657 Spring Garden Road Halifax B3J 3R4 http://www.symphonynovascotia.ca 421-1300

The Art Career Project Halifax theartcareerproject.com,

the Moorings Gallery 575 Main St. Mahone Bay www.mooringsgallery.com/ (902)624-6208

Theatre Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.theatrens.ca/ 425-3876

Tradewind Knitwear Designs Inc. 45 Dorothea Dr. Dartmouth B2W 5X4 www.lucyneatby.com 434-5179

Trompe L'oeil Murals Dartmouth 435-1232

Turnstile Pottery Cooperative 2733 Agricola St. Halifax B3K 4E2 www.turnstilepottery.com 431-clay (2529)

Two Planks And A Passion Theatre PO Box 190, 555 Ross Creek Rd. Canning B0P lH0 http://www.twoplanks.ca/ (902)582-3073

Upstream Music Association PO Box 36040 Halifax B3J 2S9 http://upstream.squarespace.com/ 461-1232

Utility Gallery 5224 Blowers (upstairs) Halifax B3J 1LW www.utilitygallery.net/ 420-1348

Veith Street Gallery (Creative Spirit East) 3115 Veith St Halifax B3K 3G9 http://www.veithstreetgallery.org/ 446-6010

Viewpoint Gallery 1272 Barrington St Halifax www.viewpointgallery.ca/ 420-0854

Visual Arts Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://vans.ednet.ns.ca/ 423-4694

Wood & Wool Gift Shop Hwy 333 Indian Harbour B0J 3L0 823-3020

Writers' Federation of Nova Scotia 1113 Marginal Road Halifax B3H 4P7 http://www.writers.ns.ca/ 423-8116

Yarmouth Arts Regional Council 76 Parade Street Yarmouth B5A 3B4 (902)742-8150

YHZ Halifax 497-6933

Zuppa Circus Theatre Company PO Box 31127 Halifax B3K 5Y1 http://www.zuppacircus.com/ 431-5202

Zwicker's Gallery 5415 Doyle St Halifax B3J 1H9 www.zwickersgallery.ca 423-7662
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